

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1412 OF 2008

Villayati Ram Mittal .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Shree Makandeya Padamashali Cooperative
Housing Society Ltd. .. Defendant

Mr.Sameer Kolge for plaintiff.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATED : 20TH AUGUST, 2014**

P.C.

Mr.Sameer Kolge, Advocate states that he has just been instructed on behalf of the plaintiff. He requests the matter be stood over by four weeks to enable him to file the Vakalatnama and also to obtain full and complete instructions in the matter.

Mr.Kolge, Advocate is directed to file the Vakalatnama within two weeks from today. Stand over to 22.09.2014.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)