

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 1412 OF 2008**

M/s. Villayati Ram Mittal .. Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Shree Markandeya Padmashal CHS Ltd. .. Defendant

Mr.S.K. Chanraje i/b M/s. S.K. Legal Associates for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.  
DATED : 8<sup>TH</sup> OCTOBER, 2014**

**P.C.**

The pleadings in the suit are completed.

Stand over to 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2014 under the caption 'for framing of issues'.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**