

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1412 OF 2008

Villayati Ram Mittal ... Plaintiff  
V/s.  
Shree Makandeya Padmashali CHS Ltd. ... Defendants

----

Mr.Gauresh Manjreka i/by SKS Legal for plaintiff.

Mr.Dilip G.Bagve for Defendants.

Shri S.B.Tandale Administrator of defendant no.1 is present.

----

**CORAM: K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**

**DATED : 3.11.2014.**

**P.C. :**

1 Shri S.P.Tandale-Administrator of the defendant no.1 appointed under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act is present in court. He states that the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the defendant-society is scheduled to be held in the next 15 days and therefore, he requests the matter be stood over by four weeks.

2 Mr.Bagve who is the advocate for defendant- society states that once the AGM is held and matters are resolved, the new Committee will decide further course of action in the matter.

Stand over to 15.12.2014.

**(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)**