

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1412 OF 2008

Villayati Ram Mittal ...Plaintiff
vs
Shri Markandeya Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd. ...Defendant

.....
Ms. Megha Keluskar, h/f. S.K. Chaurasia, i/b. S.K.C. Legal, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Dilip Bagwe, for the Defendant.

.....
CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED : DECEMBER, 14, 2015

P.C. :

. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks an extension of time for filing her affidavit of evidence with compilation of documents. Such affidavit together with the compilation to be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Stand over to 15 January 2016. Parties to complete inspection by the next date.

2 The issue No.3 framed on 21 October 2015, is corrected as follows :-

“3. Whether the Plaintiff proves that the Plaintiff has obtained the requisite sanction under Section 61 of the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code?”

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)