

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.1412 OF 2008

Villayati Ram Mittal

....Plaintiff

V/s.

Shree Makandeya Padmashali
Co-op. Housing Society Limited

....Defendant

Mr. Chaitanya Bhandarkar for the plaintiff.
Mr. Dilip G. Bagwe for the defendant.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 31st MARCH, 2016

P.C.:-

1 Since the witness is not present today, stand over to 28th April, 2016 at 3.00 p.m. for marking of documents on which date the plaintiff's first witness shall remain present in court.

2 It is made clear that if the witness does not remain present in court on the next date, the evidence of this witness will be treated as closed.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)