

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 1412 OF 2008

VILLAYATI RAM MITTAL ...Petitioner.

V/S

SHREE MAKANDEYA PADMASHALI ...Respondent.  
CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Mr. Chaitanya D Bhandarkar for Plaintiff

Mr. Dilip G. Bagwe for Defendant.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**

**DATE : 10th June, 2016**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 30 June 2016.

**(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)**