

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1412 OF 2008

VILLAYATI RAM MITTAL )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SHREE MAKANDEYA PADMASHALI CO-OP )  
HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. )...DEFENDANT

Mr.Sushi Chaurasia a/w Mr.Satyendra Mishra, Advocate for the  
Plaintiff.

Mr.Shubham Suryawanshi i/by Mr.Shailendra Kanetkar, Advocate for  
the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025

**PC.** :

1. Both the learned Counsel appearing in the matter seek some time to take instructions, submitting that the matter is being listed in this Court for the first time after 2019.
2. List on 29<sup>th</sup> January 2026.
3. Let instructions be taken by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date:  
2025.12.06  
17:45:46 +0530

avk

1/1