

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1412 OF 2008

VILLAYATI RAM MITTAL)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SHREE MAKANDEYA PADMASHALI)
CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.)...DEFENDANT

Mr.Sushil Chaurasia i/by Mr.Mohit Sant, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Shailendra Kanetkar a/w. Mr.R.M.Gogte, Advocate for the
Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. Once again time is being sought by Mr.Sushil Chaurasia, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff, in the matter to take instructions.
2. Let instructions be taken by the next date, failing which, this Court will be constrained to dismiss the Suit.
3. List on **23rd April 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)