

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1412 OF 2008

VILLAYATI RAM MITTAL)... PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SHREE MAKANDEYA PADMASHALI CO-OP)
HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED)... DEFENDANT

Mr.Sushil Chaurasia a/w. Mr.Satyendra Mishra i/by SKC Legal,
Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.R.M.Gogte h/f. Mr.S.S.Kanetkar, Advocate for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Chaurasia, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and seeks to tender across the bar draft of additional issues in view of the additional written statement that has been filed.
2. Mr.Gogte, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant, seeks some time to consider the same.
3. List for framing of additional issues to 18th June 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)